
2817 Canal Street
New Orleans, LA 70119New Orleans Regional Transit Authority

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-065

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/28/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:4/26/2022 5/26/2022

Title: Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project: Amendment to Woodward-APC’s Contract

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Time Impact Analysis, 2. Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project Amendment to Woodward APC's
Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedFinance Committee4/14/2022 1 Pass

Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project: Amendment to Woodward-APC’s Contract

DESCRIPTION: Requesting Board Authorization to Amend
Woodward-APC’s contract to include the Time Delay Claim

AGENDA NO: Click or tap here to
enter text.

ACTION REQUEST: ☒ Approval ☐  Review Comment ☐ Information Only ☐ Other

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to amend Woodward-APC’s contract for a not-to-exceed
amount of $500.000.00 to include the Time Delay Claim.

ISSUE/BACKGROUND:

Shortly after the Notice to Proceed (NTP) was issued the RTA had to issue a notice to Woodward-
APC (WAJV) to put the fabrication of the new gangway and modification of the temporary berthing
barge on hold. This hold was in response to operational needs, a community request for a wider
gangway, and a detailed condition assessment of the then dry-docked temporary barge. These items
required redesign and approval by the various regulatory agencies.

These items were on the critical path because demolition of the existing terminal could not take place
until the temporary berthing location was open.

This hold lasted from September 11, 2020, until March 11, 2021, when the design for the last item
was completed. The original delay claim was 205 days for $950,000.00 it was recognized that the
initial time impact analysis did not accurately forecast the completion date. The revised delay is 122
days and not to exceed $500,000.00.

DISCUSSION:

This change order delay claim request is for additional contract time and cost owed to

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-065, Version: 1

Woodward/APC due to the owner’s responsible delays to the critical path of the project.

The original Change Order Request (COR) including 209 days for $950,000.00 was negotiated down
based on the following factors.

· Staff performed a critical review of the WAJC schedule submitted with the COR to more
accurately account for the schedule acceleration provided by the RTA to drive piles in
advance of the high river.

· The number of float days in the schedule was reduced by 22.

· Changed the way the General Conditions were calculated for this change order.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The total cost for this work is not to exceed $500,000.00 and will be funded through 1FERRY.1047
and other local sources if needed. Staff will continue to negotiate this price down as the pricing is
finalized. If costs exceed $500,000.00, staff will resubmit a Board Agenda Item for reconsideration.

NEXT STEPS:

Upon Board approval, staff will amend Woodward-APC’s contract to include the Time Delay Claim. If
the pricing exceeds $500,000.00, staff will resubmit a Board Agenda Item for ratification. During the
performance of this contract, staff will conduct ongoing dialogue with the Board during the project
development.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Resolution

2. Time Impact Analysis

Prepared By: Darrell LaFrance, dlafrance@rtaforward.org
Title: Project Manager, III

Reviewed By: Lona Edwards Hankins, lhankins@rtaforward.org
Title: Deputy CEO of Infrastructure, Planning and Information Technology

Reviewed By: Gizelle Johnson Banks
Title: Chief Financial Officer

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority Printed on 5/10/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-065, Version: 1

4/7/2022

Alex Wiggins Date
Chief Executive Officer

New Orleans Regional Transit Authority Printed on 5/10/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

